Anexa nr. 1
La Procedurile administrative pentru  notificarea
  dispozitivelor medicale care dețin marcajul CE
Către  Agenţia  Medicamentului
        şi Dispozitivelor Medicale
NOTIFICARE
pentru înregistrarea dispozitivelor medicale în Registrul de stat
al dispozitivelor medicale

___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  High Speed Mini Centrifuge License Fee - Units
Model Designation: D2012 plus, SCI-12, 90X2002121 8
                   (X=0-9, X stands for different client)
Rating:            Adaptor: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 200 VA
                   EUT: DC 24 V, 100 W
________
8
Appendix: 1
License Holder:
DLAB SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD.
Yu An Road 31,
Airport Economic core zone,
Shun yi District,
Beijing, 101318
P.R. China
Manufacturing Plant:
DLAB SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD.
Yu An Road 31,
Airport Economic core zone,
Shun yi District,
Beijing, 101318
P.R. China
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
11/05/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72225557 01
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________
Test report no.: USA-SOS CN223TRY 001 Client Reference: SHI HONGYUN
___________________________________________________________________________
Attn:  Shi Hongyun
Re. : CU US + Canada Certificate
Type of Equipment : High Speed Mini Centrifuge
Model Designation : See Certificate
Certificate No.   : CU 72225557 0001
File No.          : CN223TRY 001
Engineer/Contact  : Sven Olaf Steinke
Standard(s)       : UL 61010-1:2012 R7.19
                    CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 61010-1-12 + GI1 + GI2 (R2017) +
A1
Dear Madame or Sir,
The above referenced technical equipment has been tested
and was found to be in compliance with the listed test
requirement(s). Enclosed, please find the TUV Rheinland
approval document No. CU 72225557 0001.
It authorizes you to label the listed product(s) with the
TUV Rheinland Mark identified in the approval document.
For compliance, the Test Mark must be on the approved unit.
Your product is subject to regular factory follow-up
inspections as well as annual certificate and
factory registration fees.
In using the TUV Rheinland Mark you are obligated to comply
with the TUV Rheinland of North America Service Agreement.
If we can be of any further assistance to you,
please do not hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely yours,
Certification Body
Paddy Qiu
QA Certification Officer
Enclosure
DLAB SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD.
Yu An Road 31,
Shun yi District,
Beijing, 101318
P.R. China
Date     : 2022/05/11
IEC 61010-2-020:2016
IEC 61010-1:2010+A1
See Test Report for National Differences
JPTUV-133327